# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7402234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTECH ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES LTD.	09/05/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE LIGHTING ISRAEL LTD.	
Street Address:	4 HAMELACHA STREET	
City:	LOD	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7152008	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6713974
Patent Number:	8193717
Patent Number:	8203276
Patent Number:	9167641

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)912-7432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2409127587

Email: tthomas@woodiplaw.com, uspto@dockettrak.com,

docketing@woodiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** WOOD IP LLC

Address Line 1: 555 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAVANT PROJECT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMI THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/TAMMI THOMAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Notice\_of\_company\_name\_changeGE Lighting Israel Ltd\_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060443 FRAME: 0949

507355313



## 4 i likihana kweelilidi

5 Hamelacha North Industrial Zone Lod 71520 Išrael

T 972 8 920 80 88 F 972 8 920 8089 Lightechinfo@ge.com

September 23, 2012

Notice of Name Change of the Company, from Lightech Electronic Industries Ltd. to G E Lighting Israel Ltd.

We hereby inform you that commencing from September 5, 2012 the official name of the Company, for all intents and purposes, is:

# G E Lighting Israel Ltd.

(Replacing its former name: Lightech Electronic Industries Ltd.)

The Company's registration number with the Companies Registrar remains unchanged and is — 511715302.

All of the Company's liabilities and rights will similarly be unaffected.

The Company's address and telephone contact details have not changed.

Please note the new email address for contacting the Company for information purposes:

Sincerely,

Ran Shalev

General Manager

PATENT REEL: 060443 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 06/27/2022